o LEKKE

Coverstitch Machine with Left Hand

Fabric Undertrimmer

v

-
<

EATAXRGEHYEL

MF-7800-H20
PARTS LIST

13451802
No.1400-00

g-as
N

S g4

61~

48—
e
[

R
1,



REF. NO_ _ NOTE  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTIOCN ____ _____._ | Qty |
1 SM-6040870-5P SCREW £5137 M4 1=3 1
2 SM-4040855-8P SCREW FA Ry 1
3 SM-6040450-TP SCREW A7Pa- M4 L=4 2
4 134-62700 HEM_GUIDZ. RIGHT NS AN 1
5 134-62501 HEM GUIDE_LEFT AR AR BETY 1
6 SH-4040855-3P SCREW Fa Ry 2
7 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3%8X0.3 b33 53 4.3%9%0.8 z
8 134-63203 HEM GUIDE ALY AR 1
9 134-82353 SWING DOWN COVER_ASSY H20 FIIAYHAT —F3H20 1

10 134-01203 HINGE ryy (1)

11 134-02706 PIN FGR COVER b YTEAA - n

12 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER FAT =R YA - (1)

13 134-03506 PIN_FOR_S_D_COVER v y74-SDan - (1}

14 133-02708 RUBBER WASHER Sn —Tyyy- (2

15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef AhAY 3 (1)

5 WP-0550800-5P WASEER 5.5X10X0.8 k7% 4" % 5.5K10X0.8 (1

17 SH-8040360-TP SCREW hA%¥" M4 L=3 {1

18 SM-1040800-$P SCREW #5337 M4 L=8 (3)

19 SH-8040350-TP SCREW. PGy M4 L=3 (D

20 - 134-62403 CLOTH_PLATE FRONT H20 R4 47LH20 (N

21 13462304 SWING_DOWN COVER_HZ20 FauAYFAT —H20 )]

22 134-01609 GASKET I 2hrvh 1

23 SM-4041055-3P SCREW : FATEY M4 L=10 4

24 134-63450 SIDE_COVER ASSY H20 L0 Bat —42H20 I

25 134-01500 CYLINDER COVER JVVE —hn - (n

26 134-83401 STDE _COVER _H20 $10 B —H2D 13

27 134-01906 LATCH SPRING 2 FHFAT WV 2 (1

28 134-01807 CYLINDER GCOVER PLATE DLNZ R T A S N (1)

29 PH-03200252-C0 PARALLEL PIN A9y YAIX25 (2)

30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=§ #A" 333 M4 L=6 (3)

31 SH-8040360-TP SCREW VA% W4 L=3 (2

a2 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING vy (2}

33 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 3TV M4 L=6 2

34 134-62551 ASSY_TP_SUPFORT H20 RILERIY5RT £ 23H20 1

35 133-01908 DOWEL PIN o vy (0

35 [32-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 X HTRE 2 {1y

37 134-03407 SLIDE COVER SUPPORT T4 BAT —FE ~h (1)

38 SM-4030655-SP SCREW A 237 M3 L=5 (2)

19 236-30007 TURE #1-7 (0

40 134-62502 THROAT_PLATE SUPPORT H20 RY{AR IS FH20 {n

4] 133-02302 RUEBER BUMPER - A AT R - @]

42 134-00700 BED TOP COVER AN T BT - 1

43 SM-6051400-5P SCREW b3y 2

44 134-02300 NIPPER PLATE ZYN -7 L-h 1

45 134-02805 SPRING 27 Py 1

46 134-07205 NIPPER SPRING PLATE YA =27 UV T ] 2

47 133-26202 SHOULDER SCREW I =AY 3 1

48 SM-4041055-SP SCREW AT 2y M4 L=10 3

49 N¥-5040001-SF NUT M4X0,7 TyhoFAh M4X0.7 132 1

50 134-63351 SLIDE_COVER ASSY H20 Z3{0 AN -43H20 1

51 134°65104 HEM GUIDE BASE ARE N A= ()

52 134-63302 SLIDE_COVER_H20 30 BAT -H20 (D

53 134-02201 LOOPER THD GUIDE A-p-Rlob b AN 1

54 134-02003 LATCH SPRING FYFRT BV 1

55 134-00808 GASKET B : B ArahB 1

55 SH-4040655-3P SCREW M4 =5 FN IV N4 L=6 1

57 133-02203 SCREW A7 - 2

58 134-01351 CLOTH_PLATE ASSY FURT L=hT oy 1

59 134-01302 CLOTH PLATE REAR FORT L=pIT n

60 134-02102 THD GUIDE SIS (1)

61 P5-0T150042-K0 SPRING PINT.5X 4 A7V ey B4 (2

62 SH-4041055-5P SCREW FATEY M4 L=10 1




s

w2

Ll

REF WO NOTE _ . PBARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ . _&_¥ _A_ A _____ Ay
1 (:$-1000881-TP  THRUST COLLAR F57hHF D=10 F=4 . 2
2 134-52106 SUCTION_PIPE_1 MYadav] ' 1
3 134-62205 SUCTION_PLPE_LOWER M{TathyyA 1
4 134-62007 FEED_COVER F703n - 1
5 SM-8050412-TF  SCREW N5 L=d FAEY ME L=d 4
3 SY-4040655-5P  SCREW HZ L=6 Fo a3y M4 15 7
7 S¥-B040412-TP  SET SCRER M4 Led Ry 1
8 134-51306 DRIVE_LEVER T BLA - 1
g 134-51504 LINK-PIN Yoy 1

10 S¥-8060412-TF  SCREW FAXY MG Led 2

11 ¥H-6050001-8°  NUT W5 DY#7F7h M40 .8 132 1

12 WP-0550800-8F  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ¥ 43 5.5510X0.8 1
13 SY-6051400-39  SCRIW L5y 1

14 134-61009 SHAFT Fr ool 1

15 134-81108 ADJUST LEVER FIILILA - I

i6 134-51207 ADJUST PIN Fayide v 1

17 CG-3020000-00  OTL WICK 1y 1

18 SH-6030500-SN  SCREW 43 L=5 b3y 3 =S 1.

19 134-61405 LINK Vv 1

20 134-61503 OIL_WICK PLATE 1yt a 1

b3 WP-0430501-50  WASHER 4.3X9%0.8 TSF 5 7 4.3%0%0,8 )

22 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER IA N YA = : 1

23 SM-4051056-SP  SCREW Fam 4

24 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW H5X6 X3 HEXD.8 1=6 1

25 134-6010C SUPPORT BLOCK Pl ]

6 134-60209 SUPPORT_BLOCK_GASKET VI¥EE 47 2hh i
7 134-60308 SUPPORT _BLOCK_COVER MIyrd (4nt - 1

28 134-50407 §_B_COVER GASKET BIREL SEN - Ah 1

29 134-60605 BUSHING_RIGHT RZFT PRI 1

30 134-605D6 BUSHING LEFT AR SRAMEA ) 1

3l SH-1040650-TP SCREW Fr3¥ M4 L=g 4

32 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW 45 L=6 FAFY M5X0.8 Lo 2

3 FC-0105146-06  SPEED CONTROLLER 2t =N avhaes 1

34 133-01908 DOWEL PIN HThE Y I

35 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 2 prRet va 1

36 SH-4040655-8P  SLREW ¥4 =8 FATIETHE L6 1

a7 134-50803 LOWER_KNIFE JAAR 1

38 134-60704 LOWER ANTFE_KOLDER FALTHRA — 1

39 134-60902 LOWER_XNIFE_PRESSER PLATE FARAIYLA R 1

40 SH-§040450-TF  SCREF ¥4 L=4 27V a- 1

i SH-8030600-5F  SCREW ¥3K0.5 L=6 5237 MiZ0.5 L=8 1

42 SY-G051200-T  SCRI¥ bRy M5 L=12 !

43 134-51702 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER IYAZEA - 1

44 134-51801 UPFER_KNIFE L |

45 134-61900 FABRLE GUIDE Iz 4 1

Y3 B 0350065 E  SPRING PIN 2.5%6 A T i

1

134-53500

UPPER_XNIFE_SPRING

FIAZN %




g

I

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

REF. N0 _NOIE _  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTIOCN __________ A S /ty |

1 #01 133-50301 NEEDLE HEAD 56 =-p Ay 66 1

2 #02 © 133-50400 NEEDLE _HEAD_64 ==} hayh 64 {

3 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE AY UYX128GAS £10S 3

4 S¥-8030350-TP  SCREW bAZY* M3 L=2.5 4

5 F01  134-45200 THROAT PLATE NIA{4H20-B56 1

6 #02 134-45309 THROAT PLATE NI{AH20-B64 1

7 134-31101 MAIN FEED DOG Y220 H20 1

8 134-33404 ' DIFF_FEED_D0G Fhotrnt H20 1

9 134-677538 PRESSER FOOT ASSY F¥IIIH20 I
10 134-87709 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM FHI7RH20 (1)
11 134-67907 PRESSER_FOOT _SHANK HIvvy 1)
12 PE-0200102-C0  PARALLEL PIN AfTIUe Y vA2X10 (1)
13 SM-1850600-SP  SCREW 513y M2.5 L= @)
i4 SM-5040800-SP SCREW S5 5 0 (1
15 SM-8030302-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 MAXY M3XG.5 L=3 (<
16 133-77106 SPRING 27U N
17 133-75308 SPRING_L 7 I L D
18 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 0y y 1L 5X6 (1)
19 134-68004 YIRLDING SECTION & vA¥IH20 ()
20 134-68103 YIELDING SECTION PLATE 2 URFIAR (B

NOTE (#:z0) #01..,.FOR MF-7823-H20-B56 MF-7823-H20-B56 &

#02....FOR MF-7823-H20-B64 MF-7823-H20-B64 8
ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-7800. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.

MF-7800 SERIES(NO.1380 PART NO.13450200)

ZONR=V YA FEBUAOEREIMF 7800 2 H3ETY,
IORBIMETLISA-YUAMLELUTTFROASA-VYRAMESY 4,
MF—-7800%Y—-xX (NO., 1380 S&13450200)

JUKIER &=

T182-8655 REFAAHEMEr8-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1t ®)

f=iE 3t

TEL. 03-3430_4001(¥ 4 ¥ Lo )

JUK: CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q,

8-2-1, KOKURYC - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

Copyright () 2004 JUKI CORR

FROADEEMTREY, BT Z
ERIELET,
Al rights reserved throughout the world,

PHONE : (81334304001 {0 4005
FAX: (81)3-3430-490% . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : 422957

Printed In Japan

S T R






